Infinova ·  51 Stouts Lane, Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852 USA ·  www.infinova.com ·  Toll-free US: 1-888-685-2002 ·  Tel: 1-732-355-9100 ·  Fax: 1-732-355-9101 ·  E-mail: sales@infinova.com
Specifications and appearance are subject to change without notice                                     241                                                                           February 2010
N3910 & N3920 Series
                                  Chassis and Power Supply
1-Slot Chassis         2-Slot Chassis  3-Slot Chassis       4-Slot Chassis       6-Slot Chassis
N3910-1S          N3910-2S   N3910-3S        N3910-4S        N3910-6W1
Chassis and Power Supply
DESCRIPTION

N3910-18S    CE
ISO 9001:2000
ORDERING INFORMATION
Chassis Part Number Description
Dimensions
(H x W x D)
N3910-1S-0
Power Supply of 12VDC,
10VA
1-Slot
N3910-1S
Available with the Power
Supply of 12VDC, 10VA
or 24 VAC, 20VA
6.22" x 0.94" x 7.32"
(158 mm x 24 mm x
186 mm)
2-Slot N3910-2S
Available with the Power
Supply of 12VDC, 10VA
or 24 VAC, 20VA
6.22" x 1.73" x 7.32"
(158 mm x 44 mm x
186 mm)
3-Slot N3910-3S
Available with the Power
Supply of 12VDC, 18VA
or 24 VAC, 36VA
6.22" x 2.56" x 7.32"
(158 mm x 65 mm x
186 mm)
4-Slot N3910-4S
Available with the Power
Supply of 12VDC, 18VA
or 24 VAC, 36VA
6.22" x 3.35" x 7.32"
(158 mm x 85 mm x
186 mm)
6-Slot N3910-6W1
Wall mount chassis, With
100W Power Supply
5.23" x 9.41" x 9.53"
(133 mm x 239 mm x
242 mm)
ACCESSORIES
N3910-000  Fan Assembly Unit, 19" x 1U, 120 VAC
N3910X-000 Fan Assembly Unit, 19" x 1U, 220 VAC
NBP1   FO 1-Slot Blank Panel
NBP2   FO 2-Slot Blank Panel
NBP4   FO 4-Slot Blank Panel
COMPONENTS
N3910-18S  FO Card Chassis, 18-Slot, 19" x 3U Sub-Rack, w/o p.s.
N3910-15R  FO Card Chassis, 15-Slot, 19" x 3U Sub-Rack,
w/o dual p.s.
N3910-6W  FO Card Chassis, 6-Slot, 9" x 3U Sub-Rack, w/o p.s.
Infinova ·  51 Stouts Lane, Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852 USA ·  www.infinova.com ·  Toll-free US: 1-888-685-2002 ·  Tel: 1-732-355-9100 ·  Fax: 1-732-355-9101 ·  E-mail: sales@infinova.com
Specifications and appearance are subject to change without notice                                     242                                                                           February 2010
N3910 & N3920 Series
                                  Chassis and Power Supply

(133mm x 483mm x 212mm)
N3910-15R1
With Redundant
(2) 100 W
Power Supplies
5.24" x 19" x 9.53"
(133mm x 483mm x 242mm)15-Slot
Sub-Rack
N3910-15R2
With Redundant
(2) 250 W
Power Supplies
5.24" x 19" x 13.39"
(133mm x 483mm x340mm)
COMPONENTS
N3920-100W  Power Supply, 100 W, 120 VAC / 230 VAC
(1X for N3910-18S & N3910-4W, 2X for
N3910-15R)
N3920-250W  Power Supply, 250 W, 120 VAC / 230 VAC
(1X for N3910-18S, 2X for N3910-15R)
ORDERING INFORMATION FOR POWER SUPPLY
Power Supply Part Number Description Dimensions (H x W x D)
N3920-100 W
100 W Switching Power Supply for N3910-18S and N3910-15R
Sub-Rack (120 / 230 VAC)
5.04"x 2.40" x 7.24"
(128mm x61mm x184mm)
N3920-250 W 250 W Switching Power Supply for N3910-18S Sub-Rack (120 230 VAC)
5.04"x 2.40" x 9.88"
(128mm x61mm x251mm)
N3921-12D-1 12VDC Plug-in Power Supply 10VA (120V), for 1 or 2 Slots
3.58"x2.72"x2.40"
(91mm x 69mm x 61mm)
N3921-24A-1 24VAC Plug-in Power Supply 20VA with LED (120V), for 1 or 2 Slots
3.58"x2.72"x2.40"
(91mm x 69mm x 61mm)
N3921-12D-2 12VDC Power Supply 10VA (230V), for 1 or 2 Slots
3.31" x 2.24" x 1.97"
(84mm x 57mm x 50mm)
N3921-24A-2 24VAC Power Supply 20VA (230V), for 1 or 2 Slots
3.27" x 2.20" x 1.93"
(83mm x 56mm x 49mm)
N3922-24A-1 24VAC Plug-in Power Supply 50VA (120V), for 3 or 4 Slots
3.25" x 2.56" x 2.38"
(83mm x 65mm x 60mm)
Power Supply for Sub-Rack
N3922-24A-2 24VAC Power Supply 50VA (230V), for 3 or 4 Slots
4.53" x 2.95" x 2.56"
(115mm x75mm x 65 mm)
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false